

Luder Singh & others vs. State of H.P. & others.

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

21.07.2022 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma and Ms. Meghna Kashava,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

List before another Bench on 25.7.2022, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)

Judge

July 21, 2022

(veena)