

Lunder Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

25.07.2022 Present: M/s M.L. Sharma and Meghna Kashava, Advocates
for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate General with Mr. Amit Kumar
Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj
Bagga, Assistant Advocate General for respondent
No. 1.

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Sumesh Raj, learned Additional Advocate
General accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Separate notice
to respondents No. 2 to 7, returnable for 20.09.2022.

List on 20.09.2022.

Cr.M.P. No. 658 of 2022

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, proceedings
in Case FIR No. 82, dated 01.07.2018, under Sections 341, 323 and
201 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code registered as
Challan No. 160/2018, dated 28.11.2018, pending adjudication in the
Court of Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P.
as also in Case FIR No. 83, dated 01.07.2018, under Sections 452, 447,
147, 148, 323 and 201 read with Section 149 of the Indian Penal Code,
registered as Challan No. 172/2018 pending in the Court of Judicial
Magistrate 1st Class, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. shall remain
stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 25, 2022
(narender)