

Luder Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

20.09.2022 Present: M/s M.L. Sharma and Meghna Kashava, Advocates for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Jeevan Lal Shama, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022 & Cr.M.P.No. 658 of 2022

When this case was taken up for consideration and as the Court was informed that the contesting parties are closely related to each other, this Court is of the considered view that one endeavour should be made to have the matter amicably settled between the parties. Therefore, without prejudice to the respective contentions of the parties, it is directed that the petitioners/private respondents or their authorized representative(s) shall remain present in the Court on 17.10.2022 so that some possibility of amicable settlement between the parties can be explored.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 20, 2022
(narender)