

Lunder Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

17.10.2022 Present: M/s M.L. Sharma, and Meghna Kashava, Advocates for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022 & Cr.MP No. 658 of 2022

On the last date of hearing, the case was ordered to be listed for today with the direction to the parties to remain present in the Court so that some possibility of amicable settlement could be explored, taking into consideration the close relation between them. However, despite the fact that Shri Jitender Kumar s/o of Sh. Luder Singh (petitioner No. 1), is present in person in the Court, neither any of the private respondents is present nor any counsel is appearing on their behalf. The Court takes strong exception to such conduct of the respondents of disobeying the Court order.

Be that as it may, the case is ordered to be listed for consideration after four weeks.

Interim to continue.

Parties need not remain present in person in the Court unless so expressly directed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 17, 2022
(narender)