

Lunder Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

07.12.2022 Present: Mr.M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur, Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Jeevan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2 to 7.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022 & Cr.MP No.658 of 2022

When the case was taken up for consideration today, learned counsel for the private respondents submits that without prejudice to the respective contentions of the respondents, they are willing to have the matter amicably settled with the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will have to take instruction in this regard.

As prayed for, list on **26.12.2022**. It is made clear that in case both the parties are willing to make endeavour to have the matter amicably

settled amongst themselves, then a date shall be
fixed for presence of the parties.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 07, 2022
(Rishi)