

Lunder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

11.01.2023 Present: Mr.M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Baldev Negi and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No.1-State.

Mr. Neevan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 7.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that
the parties are willing to make endeavour to have
the matter amicably settled between themselves. As
prayed for, list on **06.03.2023**, on which date, the
parties shall remain present in the Court to explore
the possibility of the matter being amicably settled
between them.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 11, 2023
(Rishi)