

Luder Singh & others Vs. State of H.P. & others

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

06.03.2023 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Baldev Negi and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No.1-State.

Mr. Jeevan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 7.

In compliance to the previous order,
Mr. Jitender Kumar son of petitioners No.1 and 2 is
present in person in the Court. Respondent No.2 Ajay
Kumar is also present in the Court.

Mr. Jitender Kumar and Mr.Ajay Kumar have
submitted that the parties are not averse in case an
endeavour is made to have the matter amicably settled
between the parties.

In this view of the matter, matter is referred to
the mediation Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Counsel,
who is requested to make an endeavour to put an end to
the disputes between the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties to apprise
Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Counsel of the request
made by the Court today itself and and thereafter,

parties in person or through authorized representative to
appear before learned Mediator as and when directed.

List after the report of learned Mediator is
received.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2023
(Rishi)