

Luder Singh & others Vs. State of HP & Ors.

Cr. MMO No.658 of 2022

07.07.2023 Present: Mr. M.L., Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. J.K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General
for respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Jeevan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 7.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, who is
appointed as Mediator in this case, has requested for
extension of time to complete the mediation proceedings.
Therefore, as requested, six weeks' further time is granted
to the learned Mediator to complete the mediation
proceedings.

List on **06.09.2023**.

July 07, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge