

Luder Singh & ors Vs. State of H.P. & ors

Cr. MMO No. 658 of 2022

7.12.2023 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate vice Mr. Jeevan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Pleadings are complete.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for respondents No. 2 to 7, list the matter on 4.1.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 7, 2023
(kalpana)