

Luder Singh & ors. Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jiwan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 7.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly
represent that parties intend to make efforts towards
amicable settlement and pray for an adjournment so
that such possibility could be explored and if agreed
could be taken to the logical end.

List the matter on **21.06.2024**, as jointly
prayed for.

May 17, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge