

Luder Singh and Ors v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 658 of 2022

21.6.2024 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Jiwan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 7.

Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions of their respective clients, fairly state that there is no possibility of amicable settlement inter-se parties and as such, this Court has no option but to decide the case on its own merits.

In view of the above, list on 27.6.2024.

June 21, 2024
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge