

Luder Singh & Ors vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

13.09.2024 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1-State.

On the joint request of learned counsel for
the parties, list the matter on 15.10.2024 before the
appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 13, 2024
(veena)