

Luder Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

15.10.2024 Present Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

Learned counsel representing the parties state that the parties are in process of settling their dispute amicably *interse* them and as such, matter may be adjourned for four weeks, enabling parties to place on record compromise, if any, arrived *interse* parties.

List on 21.11.2024, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 15,2024
(shankar)