

Ludar Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr.
Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates
General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, vice Mr.
Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to
7.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
sought more time to settle the matter amicably.

List on **26.12.2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 21, 2024
(subhash)