

Luder Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma and Ms. Meghna Keshva,
Advocates, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit
Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Respondent No.2 in person.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Jeewan Lal
Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 7.

The parties to the present lis are not strangers, but,
from the same family, as such, efforts for conciliation made.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner has
stated that the application for demarcation of land is pending
before the Naib Tehsildar, Tihra, District Mandi. H.P.

In view of request made by learned counsel
appearing for the parties, list on **10.10.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 29, 2025
(subhash)