

Luder Singh versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No.658 of 2022

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2, in person.

Mr. Jeewan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7.

List for consideration on **4th November, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 10, 2025 (ps)