

LUDER SINGH AND OTHERS
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CRMMO-658 of 2022

18.03.2026

Present: Ms. Meghna Keshva, Advocate, vice Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Jeevan Lal, Advocate, for respondents No2 to 7.

Report of Local Commissioner is on record.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file response to the same.

List on 20.04.2026.

March 18, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge