

Luder Singh and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Cr.MMO No.658 of 2022

20.04.2026 Present Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

Learned counsel representing respondents No.2 to 7 is not available on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(shankar)